Item #3:
| Village Trustee Barry
A. Treasurer’s Report — August 31, 2011

09/07/11




110 PM

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE-GENERAL FUND

05/06/11 Check Detail
August 2011
Type Num Date Name Paid Amount
Liability Check 08/12/2011 QuickBooks Payroll Service -12,619.11
Liability Check 08/12/2011 QuickBooks Payroll Service -3,670.00
Liability Check 08/30/2011 QuickBooks Payroll Service -12,619.92
Liability Check 08/30/2011 QuickBooks Payroll Service -3,692.84
Liability Check AWD 08/19/2011 IMRF -4,537.74
Check Debit 08/05/2011 BCU-Bank Charges -16.00
Check " Debit 08/30/2011 BCU-Bank Charges ~15.00
Check Debit 08/30/2011 Concrete Works-NSF Check -20.00
LiaEiIity Check 30834 08/04/2011 Baxter Credit Union-HSA -512.00
Liability Check 30835 08/04/2011 Baxter Credit Union-HSA -200.00
Liability Check 30836 08/04/2011 Harris N.A.-HSA -100.00
Liahility Check 30837 08/09/2011 ICMA Retirement Trust-457 -1,535.00
Bill Pmt -Check 30838 08/19/2011 Long Grove Business & Community Partne -6,970.00
Bill Pmt -Check 30868 08/31/2011 AT&T 9408 -129.63
Bill Pmt -Check 30869 08/31/2011 Blue Cross/Blue Shield -3,949.25
Bill Pmt -Check 30870 08/31/2011 Call One -277.40
Bill Pmt -Check 30871 08/31/2011 EarthLink Inc -19.85
Bill Pmt -Check 30872 08/31/2011 Fed Ex -62.91
Bill Pmt -Check 30873 08/31/2011 GreatAmeﬁcan Leasing Corp. -595.00
Bill Pmt -Check 30874 08/31/2011 HeaithPlan Services -196.35
Bill Pmt -Check 30875 08/31/2011 Humana -537.81
Bill Pmt -Check 30876 08/31/2011 MCI Comm Service -34.77
Bill Pmt -Check 30877 08/31/2011 Nicor -37.78
Bill Pmt -Check 30878 08/31/2011 Paddock Pub-Subscription -39.40

Total Checks Written

$ (52,387.86)
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1:10 PM

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE-GENERAL FUND

09/08/11 Check Detail
August 2011
Bills
Type Num Date Name Open Balance

Bill 13742 08/15/2011 Advanced Business Group LLC 50.00
Bill 10005131 08/29/2011 ARC Chicago 27.22
Bill 33422 08/01/2011 B & F Technical Code Services, Inc 895.50
Bill 33425 08/01/2011 B & F Technical Code Services, Inc 895.50
Bill 33520 08/01/2011 B & F Technical Code Services, Inc 3,875.00
Bill 33521 08/01/2011 B & F Technical Code Services, Inc 225.00

Total B & F Technical Code Services, Inc 5,891.00
Bill 44879 08/01/2011 Business Records Services, Inc. 334.41
Bill 08/10/2011 Com Ed-0001 31.63
Bill 08/10/2011 Com Ed-1009 36.92
Bill 08/10/2011 Com Ed-1043 100.97
Bill 08/15/2011 Com Ed-2012 151.76
Bill 08/10/2011 Com Ed-2121 19.44
Bill 08/15/2011 Com Ed-6013 10.22
Bill 08/17/2011 Com Ed-6080 500.29
Bill 08/16/2011 Com Ed-9007 25.92

Total Com Ed 876.85
Bill 1010467 08/01/2011 Coverall North America, Inc. 140.00
Bill 08/31/2011 Holland & Knight 27,886.20
Bill 11282 08/16/2011 KPlus/ESI 5,007.00
Bill 2012004 08/25/2011 Lake County IL CVB 40.00
Bill 08/31/2011 Long Grove Business & Community Partne 5,000.00
Bill 08/31/2011 Maria Rodriguez. 18.72
Bill 94168 08/02/2011 Menards, inc. 39.12
Bilt 94237 08/02/2011 Menards, Inc. 8.98
Bill 94497 08/03/2011 Menards, Inc. 37.12

Total Menards, Inc. 85.22
Bili PBLDG-1 08/31/2011 Michael & Christine Snouffer 110.00
Bill 85573 08/01/2011 Milieu Design LLC 2,166.65
Bill 85816 08/04/2011 Milieu Design LLC 512.22
Bill 86300 08/26/2011 Milieu Design LLC 450.00
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1:10 PM
09/06/11

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

Bill

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE-GENERAL FUND

08/23/2011

2011-73  0B/07/2011

2011-81 08/28/2011

5856333  08/03/2011

10411 08/01/2011

3000125¢ 08/02/2011

08/01/2011

2620363¢ 08/23/2011

BT53954 08/01/2011

Check Detail
August 2011
Total Milieu Design LLC 3,128.87
Nicor 47.55
Prairie Technology Group 71.00
Prairie Technology Group 1,337.10
Total Prairie Technology Group 1,408.10
Quill Corporation 356.05
Seidler & Associates 2,043.756
Sheriff's Office 47,314.00
Smith & LaLuzerne, Ltd, 937.50
Verizon Wireless 417.04
Virchow Krause & Co. {Baker Tilly} 728.00
Total Bills $101,847.48
Total Checks & Bills $154,235.34
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1:03 PM VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE DEPOSITORY 1

09/06/11 Check Detail
August 2011
Type Num Date Name Paid Amount
Check Debit 08/05/2011 BCU-Bank Charges -16.00
Total Checks Written $ (16.00)
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12:44 PM

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE DEPOSITORY 2

09/06/11 Check Detail
Type Num Date August Hame Paid Amount

Check Debit 08/04/2011 BCU-Bank Charges -25.00
Check Debit 08/05/2011 BCU-Bank Charges -16.00
Check Debit 08/24/2011 BCU-Bank Charges ~15.00
Check Debit 08/24/2011 BCU-Bank Charges -15.00
Check Debit 08/24/2011 BCU-Bank Charges -15.00
Check Debit 08/24/2011 Concrete Works-NSF Check -1,500.00
Check Debit 08/24/2011 Concrete Works-NSF Check »2985.00
Check Debit 08/24/2011 Concrete Works-NSF Check -250.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3195 08/04/2011 Susan Coveny. -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3196 08/31/2011 Aldo & Kristie Shigoli -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3197 08/31/2011 Caiolino Builders, Inc -10,200.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3198 08/31/2011 Cedar Ridge Construction Inc. -500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3199 08/31/2011 David & Judith Rosen -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3200 08/31/2011 David Hershman ~-1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3201 08/31/2011 Deerfield Electric Company Inc. ~390.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3202 08/31/2011 Denice Engstrom ~1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3203 08/31/2011 Elliott & Laura Baretz -1,500.00
Bill Pmt-Check 3204 08/31/2011 G S Rogers Roofing Inc. -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3205 08/31/2011 Integrity Enterprises -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3206 08/31/2011 Jack & Annette Westheimer -1,500.00
Bill Pmt ~-Check 3207 08/31/2011 Kevin Doddrell -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 3208 08/31/2011 Lake County Enterprises
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12:44 PM
09/06/11

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Bill Pmt -Check

Check

Check

Check

3209

3210

3211

3212

3213

3214

3215

3216

3217

3218

3219

3220

3221

3222

3223

3224

3225

3226

3227

3228

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE DEPOSITORY 2

08/31/2011

08/31/2011

08/31/2011

08/31/2011

08/31/2011

08/31/2011

08/31/2011

08/31/2011

08/31/2011

08/31/2011

08/31/2011

08/31/2011

08/31/2011

08/31/2011

08/31/2011

08/31/2011

08/31/2011

08/31/2011

08/31/2011

08/31/2011

Check Detail

August 2011
Lanis L. Kuyzin

Larry & Jean Lewis

Leo & Marina Taiberg

Lester & Barbara Raff

Lynn Stefan

Mario & Marilyn Debartolo
Matt & Charissa Stodola
Matthew & Laura La Croix
Miron Masonry & Construction
Neal Christian

Omar Dalloul & Razan Khattab
Paul Santilli

Poul's Landscaping

Richard & Joan Slavin

Robert & Joan Chung
Skycrest Animal Clinic

Susan Lyons

Village of Long Grove

Village of Long Grove

Village of Long Grove

Total Checks Written

-1,500.00
-1,500.00

-500.00
-1,500.00

-500.00

-500.00
-1,500.00
-1,500.00
-1,500.00
-1,500.00
-1,485.00
-2,000.00
-1,500.00
-1,500.00
-1,500.00
-2,890.00
-1,500.00
-1,500.00

-110.00

-15.00

(55,721.00)
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12:35 PM VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE DEP3

09/06/11 Check Detail
Type Num Date August 2011Name i Paid Amount
Check Debit 08/05/2011 BCU-Bank Charges -16.00
Total Checks Written $ (16.00)
Bills
Type Num Date Name Open Balance
Bill 08/31/2011 Holland & Knight 6,286.22
Bill 11282 08/16/2011 KPIus/ESI 11,828.50
Bill 2011-0004 08/23/2011 Lake County Recorder. 175.00
Total Bills $18,289.72
Total Checks & Bills $1 2,305._2
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12:29 PM VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE OPEN SPACE

09/06/11 Check Detail
August 2011
Type Num Date Name Paid Amount
Check Debit 08/05/2011 BCU-Bank Charges -16.00
Check Debit 08/31/2011 BCU-Bank Charges ~10.00
Total Checks Writte $ (26.00)
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12:18 PM VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE MOTOR FUEL TAX
09/06/11 Check Detail
August 2011
Type Num Date Name Paid Amount
Check Debit 08/05/2011 BCU -16.00
Total Checks \ § (16.00)
Bills
Type Num Date Name Open Balance
Bill 11282 08/16/2011 ESI Consultants 4,464.00
Total Bills $4,464.00

Total Checks ¢ $4,480.00
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12:11 PM
09/06/11

Type

Check

Type

Bill

Bill
Bill

VILLAGE OF LONG GROVE-SSA #4 Water

Check Detail
August 2011

Num Date Name

Paid Amount

Debit 08/05/2011 BCU

Total Checks Written

Bills

Num Date Name

-16.00

_$__;____ (16.00)

Open Balance

396 08/29/2011 Concord Construction Services

163,054.71

08/01/2011 Holland & Knight 792.12
08/31/2011 Holland & Knight 46.00
Total Holland & Knight 838.12

Total Bills $163,892.83

Total Checks & Bills $163,908.83
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11:45 AM Village Of Long Grove Water System Operations

09/06/11 Unpaid Bills Detail
As of September 6, 2011
Type Num Date Name Open Balance

Bill 847478176407 08/01/2011 AT&T 1764

Bill 08/08/2011 Comed-6119
Bill 08/01/2011 Huemann Water Conditioning
Total Bills

80.10

784.48 -

381.00

$1,245.58
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